Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00003F8
This is to certify:
That the Electric Motor
with type designation(s)
KPER, IE*-KPR and IE*-KPER
Issued to
VEM Motors Thurm GmbH
Zwickau, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Degree of protection IP55, IP56, IP65 & IP66
Insulation class F (H)
Temp. class (°C) 155 (180)
Voltage (V) 127 - 725
Power (kW) 0.12 - 5.5
Frequency (Hz) 50 - 60
Speed (RPM) 660 - 3600
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-01-01
This Certificate is valid until 2023-12-31.
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Maik Gagern
for DNV GL
Arne Schaarmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-010587-5
Certificate No: TAE00003F8
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Type KPER, IE*-KPR & IE*-KPER 3-phase induction motor (ATEX):
Rated Voltage: 127V up to 725V
Rated Frequency: 50Hz, 60Hz
Number of poles: 2, 4, 6 and 8 (4-2, 8-4, …)
Duty type: S1
Enclosure class: IP55, IP56, IP65 & IP66
Ambient air temp.: 45 (50, 55, 60) deg. C
Construction: IM B3, IM B5, IM B14 and derived type IM B35..., IM V1...
Ex rating: Ex II 2G, Ex II 3G, Ex II 2D, Ex II 3 D
Insulation class: F (H)
Data for 230/400V and 400/690V 50Hz, Ex II 2G ExeII T3 -Types, 45 deg.C, S1
Types
Frame Sizes
No of
poles
Max.Power
(kW)
Rated Current
(230/400V)
Rated Current
(400/690V)
  KPER
IE1-KPER
   63 K2 2 0,18 0,91 / 0,52 -
   63 G2 2 0,25 1,30 / 0,75 -
   71 K2 2 0,37 1,69 / 0,97 0,97 / 0,56
   71 G2 2 0,55 2,50 / 1,43 1,43 / 0,83
   80 K2 2 0,75 3,0 / 1,76 1,76 / 1,02
   80 G2  2 1,1 4,50 / 2,60 2,60 /1 ,50
   90 S2 2 1,3 4,8 / 2,75 2,75 / 1,59
   90 L2 2 1,85 6,7 / 3,85 3,85 / 2,25
  100 L2 2 2,5 9,0 / 5,2 5,2 / 3,0
  112 M2 2 3,3 12,0 / 6,9 6,9 / 4,0
 112 MX2 2 4,1 14,1 / 8,1 8,1 / 4,7
 132 S2T 2 4,6 15,8 / 9,1 9,1 / 5,3
 132 SX2T 2 5,5 18,5 / 10,7 10,7 / 6,2
  63 K4 4 0,12 - -
  63 G4 4 0,18 1,10 / 0,63 -
  71 K4 4 0,25 1,37 / 0,79 -
  71 G4 4 0,37 1,87 / 1,08 1,08 / 0,62
  80 K4  4 0,55 2,75 / 1,59 1,59 /0 ,92